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CSI  NATIONAL  TRAVELERS'  CALENDAR  FOR  FISCAL  YEAR  2017

Chapter City State Region Meeŉng Day Meeŉng Locaŉon Contact Contact Phone Contact Email

Akron‐Canton Akron OH Great Lakes 3rd Thursday Varies Carolyn Tinsley 330.699.9788
Cincinnaŉ Cincinna� OH Great Lakes 2nd Wednesday Varies David Edwards 513.554.3167 dedwards@erlangerhardware.com
Cleveland Cleveland OH Great Lakes 3rd Wednesday Varies Sco� Mitchell‐Taylor smtaylor@conspectusinc.com
Columbus Columbus OH Great Lakes 2nd Monday Boat House Restaurant, 679 W. Spring St., Columbus, OH Eric Messerly emesserly73@gmail.com

Dayton‐Miami Valley Dayton OH Great Lakes 3rd Tuesday Varies Deb Rhodes 937.228.7865
Grand Rapids Grand Rapids MI Great Lakes 2nd Thursday 84th Street Pub & Grill Greg Jones 269­216­0226 gregg.jones@c2ae.com
Indianapolis Indianapolis IN Great Lakes 3rd Thursday Willows on Wes�ield, 6729 E. Wes�ield Blvd, Indy Ralph Pitman 317­272­7800 rpitman@sebreearchitects.com

Lansing Lansing MI Great Lakes 1st Tuesday Mayo�e Architects Charles Popovich 517­272­9835 cpopovich@bergmannpc.com
Louisville Louisvile KY Great Lakes 2nd Thursday Varies Sean Abercrombie 502­587­5817 sabercrombie@oriusa.com

Metropolitan Detroit Detroit MI Great Lakes 2nd Tuesday Varies Joseph Huffman 248­705­7456 jhuffman@portaking.com
Toledo Toledo OH Great Lakes 3rd Wednesday Scrambler Marie's, 3344 Secor Rd., Toledo, OH Martha Stack‐Dreier 248.215.9061 martha@sfvservices.com

Arcadiana Lafaye�e LA Gulf States 3rd Monday Don's Seafood & Steakhouse, 301 E. Vermilion Robert Bethany 337­237­2770 jasonb@mbsbgroup.com
Baton Rouge Baton Rouge LA Gulf States 2nd Tuesday Bocage Raquet Club Thomas Ryan 225­766­1443 thomasr@trinitybusinessgroup.net
Birmingham Birmingham AL Gulf States 4th Monday Varies Sco� Thompson 205.320.0880 sthompson@architectureworks.com
Chaőanooga Cha�anooga TN Gulf States 3rd Thursday Green Spaces, 63 E. Main Street Mark Walker 423­622­6393 mark@walkerinteriors.net

Gulf Coast Gulfport / Biloxi MS Gulf States 3rd Wednesday Double Tree Hotel George Reed 228­374­7676 gmreed@ceadesigns.com
Huntsville Huntsville AL Gulf States 4th Thursday Redstone Fed. Credit Union, Tech. Bldg. 220 Wynn Dr. Carol Elder 256­895­1239 crelder@bellsouth.net
Knoxville Knoxville TN Gulf States 2nd Tuesday Calhouns, 400 Neyland Drive Gary Bergeron 865.588.5348 gary@kelso‐regen.com

Liőle Rock Li�le Rock AR Gulf States 2nd Tuesday Varies Clark Wood 501­372­2900 clark.wood@cromwell.com
Memphis Memphis TN Gulf States 1st Thursday The Racquet Club, 5111 Sanderlin, Memphis Pam Davidson 901.261.4671 pdavidson@allenhoshall.com

Mississippi Jackson MS Gulf States 1st Wednesday Varies Be�na La�ker 601­359­9835 bla�ker@mdot.ms.gov
Mobile Bay Mobile AL Gulf States 2nd Thursday Boudreaux's Cajun Grill Dudley Flo�e 251.968.6700 dflo�e@hotmail.com

Montgomery Montgomery AL Gulf States 1st Tuesday Montgomery Country Club, 3001 Narrow Lane Road James Bagley 334­271­3200 james.bagley@gmcnetwork.com
Nashville Nashville TN Gulf States 3rd Tuesday Adventure Science Center, 800 Ft. Negly Blvd., Nashville Yolanda Jolley 615­876­8096 ljolley@comcast.net

New Orleans New Orleans LA Gulf States 4th Tuesday Varies Lynn Ostenson lo.specs@gmail.com
Pensacola Pensacola FL Gulf States 2nd Wednesday Pensacola Bay Center, 201 E. Gregory Street Woody Wa�ers 850­433­8348 ww@pensacolaglass.com
Shreveport Shreveport LA Gulf States 2nd Monday AGC Office, 2025 Southern Avenue Michael Sievers 318­425­4151 Sievers1330@hotmail.com
Allentown Allentown PA Middle Atlan�c 3rd Wednesday Holiday Inn, 7736 Adrienne Dr., Allentown Jon La�n 610­559­8182 jon‐la�n@corrosion‐tech.com
Balŉmore Bal�more MD Middle Atlan�c 2nd Thursday Timbuktu Jim Lewis 410.537.3300 jwlewis2@comcast.net
Blue Ridge Roanoke VA Middle Atlan�c 3rd Thursday Varies John Shields 540­613­6692 jcsii@hotmail.com

Central Pennsylvania Harrisburg / York PA Middle Atlan�c 2nd Tuesday Radison Hotel, Camp Hill bypass & US 11 Robert Lo�in rlo�in48@verizon.net
Central Virginia Charlo�esville VA Middle Atlan�c 1st Tuesday Rapture Restaurant Anne�e McDaniels 434.295.8200 ampmcdaniels@gmail.com

District of Columbia Metropolitan Washington DC Middle Atlan�c 3rd Tuesday Elephant & Castle Restaurant, 1201 Penn Ave., DC Julian Master 202.464.3334 jmaster@hellerandmetzger.com
Erie ‐ Northwestern Pennsylvania Erie PA Middle Atlan�c 2nd Tuesday Varies Patricia Downey 814­920­1922 pa�ydowney@roadrunner.com

Northcentral Pennsylvania Williamsport PA Middle Atlan�c 4th Wednesday The Villa, 2016 E. 3rd Street Jack Schrader 570.327.1492 jrs32@comcast.net
Northern Virginia Woodbridge / Haymarket VA Middle Atlan�c 2nd Wednesday Dulles Marrio�, 45020 Avia�on Drive Jason McKay 703.327.5560

Philadelphia Philadelphia PA Middle Atlan�c 4th Monday Wyndham, 400 Arch St., Philadelphia Kelley Boyle 732.348.8877 Kelly.Boyle@gcpat.com
Piősburgh Pi�sburgh PA Middle Atlan�c 2nd Tuesday Cefalo's Restaurant, 428 Washington Ave., Carnegie, PA Richard Strayer 412­630­9166 rstrayer@mstrayerfurn.com
Richmond Richmond VA Middle Atlan�c 4th Thursday Varies Steven L'Heureux 804­200­7175 slheureux@comarchs.com
Tidewater Norfolk / Virginia Beach VA Middle Atlan�c 2nd Tuesday Clark Nexsen, 6160 Kempsville Circle, Norfolk Eric Guran 757.502.5592 eguran@cox.net

Central Iowa Des Moines IA North Central 4th Tuesday Wildwood Lodge, 11431 Forest Ave., Clive, IA Glenda Durst 515­558­9472
Central Missouri Columbus MO North Central 1st Friday D. Rowe's Restaurant, 1005 Club Village, Ashland, MO Susan Hart 573­449­4996 shart@huebertbuilders.com

Chicago Chicago IL North Central 4th Tuesday Varies Beth Winkler 773.446.4147 csichicagochapter@gmail.com
CRandIC Iowa City IA North Central 3rd Tuesday Varies Paul Nichols 319­338­9311 pnichols@rohrbachassociates.com
Flint Hills Lawrence KS North Central 2nd Thursday Treanor Architects, 1040 Vermont Ave., Lawrence, KS Deborah Corr 785.250.1105 deborah@corrworks.com

Fox River Valley Green Bay WI North Central Varies Varies David Atkins 902.406.3145 david.atkins@aecom.com
Greater Saint Louis Saint Louis MO North Central 3rd Wednesday Engineers' Club, 4359 Lindell Ave, Saint Louis, MO Linda Berra 636.447.1357

Illowa Be�endorf IA North Central 2nd Tuesday The Lodge, 900 Spruce Hills Dr., Be�endorf, IA Michelle Dotson 563.359.7141
Kansas City Kansas City MO North Central 1st Tuesday Grand Street Café, 4740 Grand Ave., KC, MO Mike Cutler 913.451.0434 mcutler@tremcoinc.com

Madison Madison WI North Central 2nd Tuesday Varies Curt Norton 608.576.7108 cnorton@strang‐inc.com
Mid‐Kansas Wichita KS North Central 3rd Thursday Petroleum Club, 100 N. Broadway, Wichita, KS Christopher McCarthy 316­655­7503 swrep4742@sherwin.com

Minneapolis ‐ St. Paul Minneapolis MN North Central 2nd Monday Varies Emily Stoeckman 952­564­3044
Miwaukee Milwaukee WI North Central 4th Monday Double Tree Hotel, 611 W. Wisconsin Ave, Milwaukee Troy Steege 920.209.7501 troysteege@gmail.com

ND ‐ Red River Valley Fargo ND North Central 2nd Wednesday Old Broadway Restaurant, 22 Broadway, Fargo Daryl Bachmeier 701.526.3693 db@artekta.com
Nebraska Omaha NE North Central 2nd Monday Anthony's, 7220 F St., Omaha Eileen Klein 402.697.2369 eileen@tempuratsure.com

Northern Illinois Chicago IL North Central 3rd Thursday Crown Plaza Hotel, 1250 Roosevelt Rd., Glen Ellyn, IL John O'Neil 815­484­0739 joneil@larsondarby.com
Southwest Missouri Springfield MO North Central 3rd Thursday Metropolitan Grill, 2931 E. Ba�lefield, Springfield, MO Michael Nesbi� 417­866­6199 mnesbi�@nesbi�construc�on.com

Twin Ports Duluth MN North Central 3rd Friday Sheridan ‐ Duluth Dean Birman 218­725­3404 dean.birman@parsonscorp.com
Boston Boston MA Northeast 2nd Wednesday Umass Club, One Beacon Street, 32nd Floor Cynie Linton 617­520­9245 clinton@smma.com

Buffalo ‐ Western New York Buffalo NY Northeast 2nd Thursday Chef's Restaurant Kelly Hazele� 716­874­3435 csi.buffalo.wny@gmail.com
Eastern New York Albany NY Northeast 3rd Tuesday Century House, 997 Loudon Rd., Latham, NY Stephen Van Hoose 518­474­5425 stephen.e.vanhoose@opwdd.ny.gov

Harņord Har�ord CT Northeast 2nd Monday Elizabeth's Restaurant, 825 Cromwell Ave., Rocky Hill, CT John Robitaille 860­486­5930 john.robitaille@uconn.edu
Housatonic Bridgeport / Hamden CT Northeast 3rd Tuesday Varies Christopher Meyers 860­627­6625 cmeyers@mackbrick.com

Long Island New York Melville / Westbury NY Northeast 3rd Thursday H2M Architects + Engineers Renee Marcus 631­756­8000 rmarcus@h2m.com
Maine Portland / Bangor ME Northeast 1st Tuesday Varies Daniel Miller 207.947.4511 dcm.danmiller@gmail.com

Metropolitan New York New York City NY Northeast 2nd Wednesday Varies Gina Cali 516­754­9358 gcali@kempersystem.com
New Hampshire Concord NH Northeast 3rd Tuesday Varies Thomas House 603­770­2491 thouse@thaarc.com

New Jersey Chatham / Morristown NJ Northeast 3rd Thursday Varies Peter Cantwell 973­635­5900 pcantwell@ctsarch.com
Rhode Island Providence RI Northeast Varies Varies Dean Balcirak 800.556.7752 dean.balcirak@dryvit.com

Rochester Rochester NY Northeast 2nd Wednesday Oak Hill Country Club Kenneth Chris�ano 585.232.8300 kchris�ano@swbr.com
Syracuse Syracuse NY Northeast 2nd Thursday Syracuse Builders' Exchange Thomas Pra� 315.655.3696 arch‐mgt@tpra�arch.com
Vermont Burlington VT Northeast 1st Tuesday Varies Eric Lussier ericdlussier@gmail.com

Worchester County Worchester MA Northeast 4th Tuesday Leo's Ristoranta, 11 Truro Way, Worchester, MA Ted Healy 508.842.8520 ehealy@townisp.com
Cook Inlet Anchorage AK Northwest 3rd Tuesday Coast Int'l. Inn, 3450 Avia�on Ave., Anchorage Tom Carberry 907.227.1598

Idaho Boise ID Northwest Varies Varies Ma� Stenshoel 208­789­4440 ma�.stenshoel@gmail.com
Mount Ranier Tacoma WA Northwest 1st Thursday La Quinta, 1425 E. 27th St., Tacoma Bob Kenworthy 253.931.4826 bkenworthy@auburn.wednet.edu

Portland Portland OR Northwest 2nd Tuesday Varies Ellen Onstad 503­805­6996 ellen.onstad@construc�on.com
Puget Sound Sea�le WA Northwest 2nd Tuesday Mirabella, 116 Fairview Ave. N., Sea�le William Li�ler 425­348­3204 bill@fabricpanels.com

Spokane Spokane WA Northwest Varies Varies Kathryn Fuller 509­838­8681 kfuller@integrusarch.com
Willameőe Valley Eugene OR Northwest Last Thursday Eugene Hilton, 66 E. 6th St., Eugene Linn West linn@awjachitect

Amarillo Amarillo TX South Central 4th Monday Dyer's BBQ, Wellington Sq. & I‐40 Larry Brooks 806.622.1589 bmooreanddsbm@gmail.com
Ausŉn Aus�n TX South Central 3rd Wednesday AIA Office, 801 W. 12th St., Aus�n Robbin Kersey 512­354­2044 Robbinkersey2016@gmail.com
Dallas Dallas TX South Central 2nd Thursday Addison Crowne Plaza, 14375 Midway Rd., Addison Adam Clark 214.850.6048 adam@afcdistribu�on.com

Forth Worth  Fort Worth TX South Central 2nd Tuesday Papa's Burgers,  Jeff Holmes 817­845­4465 jeff@RKHolmesCo.com
Houston Houston TX South Central 4th Monday HESS Club, 5430 Westheimer, Houston Alex Bernard 713 407 7866 alex.bernard@comcast.net
Lubbock Lubbock TX South Central 2nd Monday Riversmith's, Avenue Q & 5th Miles Hardaway 806­473­3602 mhardaway@team‐psc.com

Oklahoma City Oklahoma City OK South Central 3rd Monday Remington Park Aubree Hoover 405.330.8292 ahoover@fsb‐ae.com
OSU Student S�llwater OK South Central Varies Varies Evona Garner 918­596­9499 egarner@cityo�ulsa.org
San Antonio San Antonio TX South Central 3rd Tuesday Outback Restaurant, I‐10 south of DeZavala Rd Alvaro Rodriguez Jr 210­684­1635 protector@s�c.net

Tulsa Tulsa OK South Central 1st Thursday Baxter's Interurban Grill Morgan James 918­284­5110 morgan.james@monarchcement.com
Atlanta Atlanta GA Southeast 1st Monday Wyndham Hotel, 6345 Powers Ferry Road William Harding 770.714.6858 wrharding@mindspring.com

Charleston Charleston SC Southeast 3rd Monday Ms. Rose's Fine Foods, 1090 Sam Ri�enberg Blvd. Sco� Sampson 843.577.4444 sco�sampson@ls3p.com
Charloőe Charlo�e NC Southeast 3rd Monday Olde Meck Brewery, 4150 Yancey Rd., Charlo�e Lisa Yagla 704­344­8540 lyagla@designstrategies.net

Florida Southwest Fort Myers / Naples FL Southeast 2nd Thursday Bass Pro Shops Michelle McIntyre mmuniermcintyre@gmail.com
Grand Strand Myrtle Beach SC Southeast 2nd Thursday Varies Orlando Arteaga 843.349.5312 arteagallc@gmail.com

Greater Orlando Orlando FL Southeast 1st Monday Cosen�no Center, 4420 N. Orange Blossom Trail Royal Casey 321.482.2843 rcasey@petersonmail.com
Greenville Greenville NC Southeast Varies Varies Alan Horne 864.232.8204 ahorne@designmca.com

Jacksonville Jacksonville FL Southeast 3rd Monday Adam Herbert Center, 12000 Alumni Drive Remberto Leiseca 904.261.3327 ronleiseca@ix.netcom.com
Miami Miami FL Southeast 3rd Tuesday MCAD, 100 NE 1st Avenue, Miami Arthur Pearl 305­915­0420 apearl4@comcast.net

Raleigh‐Durham Raleigh NC Southeast 4th Tuesday NC State Univ. Club, 4200 Hillsborough St., Raleigh Dean Waldrop 919­755­8599 dwaldrop@hazenandsawyer.com
Suncoast Bradenton / Sarasota FL Southeast 1st Tuesday Varies Tammy Overgaard 941.228.4800

Tampa Bay Tampa FL Southeast 3rd Monday Brio Italian Tuscan Grill, 2223 N. Westshore Blvd. Natasha Carter 727­557­8276 natasha@robertnashandassociates.com
Albuquerque Albuquerque NM Southwest 2nd Monday Embassy Suites, 1000 Woodward Pl. NE, Albuquerque Jean Nelson jean@balisandcompany.com

Denver Denver CO Southwest 2nd Tuesday Lakewood Country Club, 6800 W. 10th Ave., Lakewood, CO Jeff S�ckney 303­715­2143 j.s�ckney@smalleyandcompany.com
Las Vegas Las Vegas NV Southwest 2nd Tuesday Desert Pines Golf Club, 3415 E. Bonanza Rd., Las Vegas William James 702.455.4616 wjc@clarkcountynv.gov
Phoenix Phoenix AZ Southwest 2nd Thursday Double Tree, 320 N. 44th St., Phoenix Eduardo Galindo 480.751.8780 galindoed@outlook.com

Pikes Peak Colorado Springs CO Southwest Last Wednesday Southside Johnny's, 528 S. Tejon St., Colorado Springs Joni Zimmerman 719­393­2987 jzimmerman@tk‐architecture.com
Salt Lake City Salt Lake City UT Southwest 3rd Wednesday Varies Ma�hew McClure 801.390.9600 ma�@dekmax.com

Tucson Tucson AZ Southwest Varies Varies Randy Harris 520.748.2262 r.harris@wt.us.com
East Bay ‐ Oakland Oakland CA West 3rd Tuesday Sco�'s Restaurant, 2 Broadway, Oakland Dan Galvez 510.486.6213 dcgalvez@lbl.gov

Fresno Fresno CA West 3rd Tuesday PESC, 4747 N. First St., Fresno Dennis Sandhurst dsandhurst@gaf.com
Honolulu Honolulu HI West 3rd Tuesday Varies David Kaahaaina 808­538­0115 dkaahaaina@abbae.com

Inland Empire Ontario CA West 2nd Thursday Varies Richard Gonser, Jr.  909­374­2011 specstudio@icloud.com
Los Angeles Los Angeles CA West 4th Wednesday Varies Valarie Harris 714.470.7404 valarieh@pacbell.net

Monterey Bay Carmel CA West 4th Wednesday Carmel Mission Inn, Rio Road & Hwy. One, Carmel Wayne Iverson 831.626.8205
Orange County Anaheim CA West 2nd Tuesday Phoenix Club, 1340 S. Sanderson Ave., Anaheim Jordan Smith 949­250­0880

Redwood Empire Santa Rosa CA West 1st Thursday Charlie's Grill, 1320 19th Hole Dr., Windsor, CA Jeffrey Gross 707­527­9889 jeffgrossent@sbcglobal.net
Reno Reno NV West 4th Thursday Carrow's, 880 E. Plumb Lane Charles Grundy 775.328.1010 crg@vwbarchitects.com

Sacramento Sacramento CA West 2nd Thursday Silverado Design Center Diane Buckley 916­730­8141 dbuckley@signaturerepro.com
San Diego San Diego CA West 3rd Thursday The Handlery Hotel 877­401­6733 sdcsi@cox.net

San Francisco San Francisco CA West 2nd Wednesday Varies Meredith Marschak 510­542­2214 merideth.marschak@nollandtam.com
Santa Clara Valley Santa Clara CA West 1st Thursday Fiorillo's Restaurant, 638 El Camino Real Maia Gendreau 408­297­0288 maia@mba‐architects.net
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